```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
X22M NO.20 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10448/2014

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD AND ORS Appellant(s) VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 19/09/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Rahul Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr K Sarath, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.

Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent no.68 within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued. Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 6, 8 to 14, 16 to 19, 21 to 25, 27,28,54 to 57 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

-2-Item No.20

Registry to submit the status of counter affidavit by

respondent nos. 15,26,36,50,59 to 64 in the next office report.

None appears for respondent no.69 despite due service.

List again on 23.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar