SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

1

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 10448/2014

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA(C) 1376-1385/2013 TO BE LISTED IN REGISTRAR COURT 1 VIA RP IN CA 1376-1385/2013 DATED 28.04.2017)

WITH

C.A. No. 1376-1385/2013 (XVII)

Date: 12-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. KLDS Vinober, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Tessy Varghese, Adv.

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

/ww.ecourtsin

ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.

courtsindia.com

Item No.90 2

M/s. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms./Mr.D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No. 1382/2013

The office report states that Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Ld. Counsel has filed an application for deletion of respondent No. 10 from the array of the parties. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

C.A. No. 1383, 1384 and 1385/2013

Service is complete. Appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

On the request of Ld. Counsel for the appearing respondents four weeks time, as last chance is granted to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 22.8.2017.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
Registrar

MG