www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

Civil Appeal No.10448/2014

TRANSMISSION CORP. OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS. Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S SLS POWER LTD & ORS. Respondent(s) (Application for deletion is to be listed in CA 1376-85/2013 only before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

## WITH

C.A. No. 1376-1385/2013 (XVII) (FOR [IA FOR DELETION OF RESPONDENT IN CA 1382 of 2013] ON IA 66/2017)

Date: 13-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR

Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.

Ms. Payal Dayal, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Mr. M.F. Philip, Adv.

M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

v. m. dim. 11. D. alam Carabban. 3

Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mrs. E.R. Sumathy, Adv. appearing for Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR has submitted that she has filed an application for deletion of respondent no.10. The same is opposed by learned counsel for appellant. Hence, the application for deletion of respondent no.10 is rejected in C.A. No.1382/2013.

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted three weeks' time to take steps to serve all the other unserved respondents, if any.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER