

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1376-1385/2013

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. AND ORS. ETC. &
ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SLS POWER LTD. AND ORS. ETC. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7860-7861/2013 (XVII)

Date : 24-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.KLDS Vinober,Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr.M.F.Philip,Adv.
Ms.Liz Mathew,Adv.
M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr.Kunwar Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR
Mr. Sadineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR
Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr.K.Sharat Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR
M/S. Mclm & Co., AOR

.....2

Mr.Kunwar Aditya Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR

Mr.KLDS Vinober,Adv
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AOR

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Mr.P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr.Prashant Kr.Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. All the appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit despite repeated opportunities.

Hence, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB